## 504227155 02/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4273832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MS SPAICHINGEN GMBH	02/07/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MS ULTRASCHALL TECHNOLOGIE GMBH	
Street Address:	KARLSTRABE 8-20	
City:	SPAICHINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	78549	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14542008
Patent Number:	9242439
Patent Number:	9346140
Patent Number:	9296071
Patent Number:	9079358
Patent Number:	8689431
Patent Number:	7823273

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (415) 576-0200

Email: Imeyer@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON, LLP Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JAMES K. CHANG (REG. NO. 61477)SIGNATURE:/James K. Chang/DATE SIGNED:02/14/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 041252 FRAME: 0107

504227155

source=VG16-1237\_Confirmatory Assignment Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041252 FRAME: 0108

### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DECLARATION**

The company

MS Spaichingen GmbH (formerly named Maschinenfabrik Spaichingen GmbH) Karlstraße 8-20 78549 Spaichingen Germany

hereby confirms to have assigned the following US patent applications and patents:

US Patents 9242439, 9346140, 9296071, 9079358, 8689431, 7823273 and US Patent Application 14/542008

to the company

MS Ultraschall Technologie GmbH Karlstraße 8-20 78549 Spaichingen Germany

by Demerger and Takeover Agreement of May 12, 2016 upon payment of a monetary compensation agreed by the parties in the afore-mentioned agreement.

MS Ultraschall Technologie GmbH hereby confirms to have accepted this assignment by the afore-mentioned agreement.

MS Spaichingen GmbH agrees to the recordal of MS Ultraschall Technologie GmbH as new proprietor of the above referenced US patent application and patents in the US Patent Register.

Spaichingen, this 7.2, 2014

Spaichingen, this 2.2.2017

MS Spaichingen & mbH

Name: Title: //

MS Ultraschall Technologie GmbH Name: へのんとべる とんばんをん

LARGERIER

Title:  $C \approx 0$ 

> **PATENT** REEL: 041252 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 02/14/2017